Attachment 2

FCC IBFS – Electronic Filing Submission ID: IB Filed Dec 11, 2012

City of Opelika, Alabama, dba Opelika Power Services

14. [Section 63.18(h)] In Attachment 2, provide the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the applicant's ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders, and identify any interlocking directorates.

Response:

City of Opelika, Alabama, dba Opelika Power Services (OPS) is a <u>municipally-owned</u> electric system managed by the City of Opelika, Alabama's mayor and city council. The offices are located at:

1010 Avenue C Opelika, AL 36801

The principal business of City of Opelika, Alabama, dba Opelika Power Services (OPS) is providing electricity and other city services to the citizens of the greater area of Opelika, AL.

- 15. 63.18(d): City of Opelika, Alabama, dba Opelika Power Services (OPS) has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.
 - 63.18(e)(3): City of Opelika, Alabama, dba Opelika Power Services (OPS) has no other authorizations.
 - 63.18(g): This application is for resold services only.